
From: Reagan, Steve
To: Harden, Tasha; Radke, Bill
Subject: Fw: [EXTERNAL] Dust suppression alternative usage
Date: Friday, November 13, 2020 10:15:09 AM

Tasha,

Here is information about the dust suppression.  Call me if you have thoughts I need to share.

Steve

From: Connor, Mary K SPB <Mary.K.Connor@usace.army.mil>
Sent: Friday, November 13, 2020 09:58
To: Valentine, Julie A <jvalentine@blm.gov>; Reagan, Steve <steve_reagan@fws.gov>; Stonum, Scott
E <Scott_Stonum@nps.gov>; Slone, Sid <sid_slone@fws.gov>; Turecek, Elizabeth A
<Lisa_Turecek@nps.gov>; Sahagun, Carrie L <csahagun@blm.gov>
Cc: >; 
< >; Range, Brent K <brent_range@ios.doi.gov>; Mohseni, Tasha N SPB
<Tasha.N.Mohseni@usace.army.mil>; Larrat, Eric P SPB <Eric.P.Larrat@usace.army.mil>; Hegge,
Greg E CIV USARMY CESPB (USA) <Greg.E.Hegge@usace.army.mil>; Kline, Jennifer L SPB
<Jennifer.L.Kline@usace.army.mil>; Lanphere, Amber D SPB <Amber.D.Lanphere@usace.army.mil>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] Dust suppression alternative usage
 
 

 This email has been received from outside of DOI - Use caution before clicking on
links, opening attachments, or responding.  

Good morning all,
 
Due to ongoing safety and water usage concerns, USACE would like to increase dust
suppression alternative usage. The dust suppression alternatives that have the least
environmental impacts are Soiltac CB and Landlock (OPSDIRT).  We are advising the
contractors to use one of these two items across the project sites.  The contractors are going to
use one of these two products on all construction access roads and along the border with the
exception of within designated critical habitat or within 100-feet of open surface water. 
 
Links are provided below for your ease to read up on each product.  Are there any areas that
absolutely must be excluded from use within your managed lands?  Please provide
information of areas where you request that the product be pulverized and/or removed from
roadways at the end of construction (excluding temporary access roads that are already slated
to be remediated).
Please provide any feedback or comments that your agency has for USACE to me by
11/18/2020.
 
Soiltac CB Blockedhttps://www.soilworks.com/products-and-services/soiltac
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LandLock (OPSDirt) Blockedhttps://www.landlocknaturalpaving.com/dust-control
 
Thank you,
Kate
 
 
Kate Connor
Lead NEPA Biologist
South Pacific Border District
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers
mary.k.connor@usace.army.mil
Work cell (602) 689-2928

 ************ This information is For Official Use Only.  The contents of this email,
including any attachments, must not be disclosed, directly or indirectly, to any person not
authorized by the agency to receive such information.  Unauthorized disclosure of such
information may subject the individual making the release to civil and criminal penalties.  See,
e.g., 18 U.S.C. § 641; 5 C.F.R. § 2635.703. ************
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